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THREAT TO CHIEF MINISTERS
Mishra Shri Govind Prasad

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some Chief Ministers of States have received threat to their lives from extremist organisations including naxalities recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): Some inputs have been received regarding threat to some Chief Ministers from different terrorist outfits, extremist organizations, North East outfits and others. Threat assessment by intelligence sources are not public documents.

(c): The threat inputs received in this regard are promptly shared with the concerned State Governments for taking appropriate action in this regard, as the Chief Ministers are provided with adequate security by the concerned State Governments. Highly threatened CMs are covered by para military forces/NSG.
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